

Udruženje stručnjaka za podršku deci i porodici "FICE Srbija" Association of Professionals for Children and Family Support "FICE SRBIJA" Beograd, UI. dr Ivan Ribar 168. Srbija Kontakt: +381 64 1102914; ficesrbija@sbb.rs; www.ficesrbija.rs;



## "FICE SERBIA" 20th ANNIVERSARY-

Association of Professionals for Children and Family Support Belgrade, 17-22 September 2023.

Nº.	Events	time	Participants	Duration	Orgazitaional needs	Nº of	napomena				
Sonto	/activities schedule in days participants   September 17th - Arrival day for participants from abroad - dinner is included in Conference fee and provided for all arrived people participants										
1.	Round table with young people tittled "Your opinion is important for us"	17.09.2023.	Young people, former beneficiaries of the residential and alternative care services in Serbia	1 day aprox. 10.00- 17.00	1.smaller meetingroom2.refreshment,lunch3. seminar materials	Max.20 young people and Round table moderator	FIRST FICE Serbia activity, within 20 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary				
2.	Federal Council (CF) of FICE International	18.09. 2023 1 <sup>st</sup> day of CF	Representatives of national section FICE Inter	2days All day activity	Accomodation in Hotel N -meals -refreshments -meeting room -seminar materials	Up to 40 participants from abroad	FICE Inter Secretariat is responsible for preparing FICE CF activities				
3	Federal Council of FICE International	19.09. 2023. 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of CF	Representatives of national section FICE Inter + FICE Serbia representatives	2days All days activitity	Accomodation in Hotel N -luch -refreshments -meeting room -joint meeting - joint dinner (Fl and FS members)	Up to 40 participants from abroad + 15-20 participants (speaking English) from FICE Serbia	Afternoon activity in Meeting room and joint dinner with FS members, (option-out of hotel/restaurant in the city center)				
4.	General Assembly of "FICE Srbija"	<mark>19.09.2023.</mark>	"FICE Srbija" members	1 day 11.30- 16.00		30-40 participants	Joint meeting and dinner with FICE Inter CF participants				

FICE SRBIJA			Udruženje stručnjaka za podršku deci i porodici "FICE Srbija" Association of Professionals for Children and Family Support "FICE SRBIJA" Beograd, Ul. dr Ivan Ribar 168. Srbija Kontakt: +381 64 1102914; ficesrbija@sbb.rs; www.ficesrbija.rs;			FICE			
_						100			
5.	International Conference within the "FICE Serbia" Jubilee 2003-2023. Visits-child care services	20.09.2023. Conference Tittle Alternative care in the 21st century: -Development of policies and good practices for children, youth and families-	FICE Inter CF participants and FICE Srbija members + FICE Serbia partners FICE Inter participants	1 day od 9.00 do 16.00 16.30- 19.00	-Meeting hall -Refreshments -Lunch(catering) -Serving service -Sound equipment -Simultanian -simultanious translation service -tehnichal conditions -Conference program etc.	100	Afternoon part of activities –plan of visits institutions/ services will be developed in next weeks Dinner in the Hotel N		
6.	Social event- Field trip and informal networking between FICE participants- opportunities for different agreements	<mark>21.09.2023</mark> .	Member of FICE Inter sections and FICE Srbija members	1 day Whole day activity – trip	Arangement with Touristic Agency Bus transportation and an opportunity to visit the best natural resources of the Europe and Serbia and the unique cultural treasures of ancient civilizations	30-50	Number of Field trip participants will depends from their personal needs(flights etc.) and FICE Serbia members would like to join. We reccomend this unique opportunity		
September 22 <sup>nd</sup> 2023. /Departure of FICE Inter CF participants to their places of residence/ service info about taxi transport will be provided									